© 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies72
TM
10K PSI SOLUTION
Micro-PSI High-Speed,
High Pressure ILI Connector
7071-0730 Micro PSI COAX Flying Lead Assembly
(6X Ø .500)
MASTER KEYWAY
BULKHEAD
MOUNTING
(BCR)
(.464)
HEX
.665 TYP
(.73)
2.0 TYP 1.5 TYP
LENGTH (INCHES)
±1. 00
HEAT SHRINK TUBING, TYP.
( .2500-28 UNEF-2A)
FACE 0-RING SEAL, TYP.
PART MARKING
EXAMPLE, TYP
(Ø .203)
10,000 PSI
RATED
PRESSURE
10,000 PSI
RATED PRESSURE
4X Ø .120
FLANGE
MOUNTING
(FCR)
(.450)
BOLT SQUARE
(.670)
FLANGE SQUARE
GLENA IR
962-025-086
RG-316 TYPE
CABLE, TYP.
7071-0730 MICRO PSI COAX FLYING LEAD ASSEMBLY
MIcro-PSI - How To Order
Sample Part Number 7071-0730 -6 MEI -Z1 P N -40
Series / Basic P/N  7071-0730 = Micro PSI COAX Plug to Plug Cable Assembly
Connector Style
5 - CCR (Cable Connecting Receptacle, Not Shown)
6 = FCR (Flange Mount Receptacle)
7 = BCR (Bulkhead Mount Receptacle)
Shell Size / Contact Layout ME1 (See Insert Arrangements diagram pg. 57)
Shell Material Z1 = Stainless Steel
Contact / Termination Style P = Coax Pin
Clocking Position N = Normal, A, B, C (See page 59)
Cable Length (inches) Length in inches, i.e. 4 equals 4 inches; (Minimum 6 inches)
LENGTH L
TOLERANCE +1.50/-0.00
SHRINK LABEL
M23053/5-XXX-9 OR EO.
COVERED WITH CLEAR
SHRINK TUBING
M23053/8-XXX-X OR EO.
ø .545 MAX
OVERMOLD, TYP.
ø .535
COUPLING RING
MASTER KEY MASTER KEY
MASTER
KEY
FRONT VIEW
ø .210
CABLE JACKET
STRAIGHT
OPTION (S)
STRAIGHT
OPTION (S)
RIGHT ANGLE
OPTION (R)
(1.50)
(1.60)
P1
P1
P2
P2
B°
A°
GLENAIR
962-056-086
RG-316 TYPE
CABLE, TYP.
Key Position
Key Rotation
X° Y°
Normal (N) 150° 210°
A 75° 210°
B 95° 230°
C 140° 275°
Performance Ratings
Pressure rated to 10,000 psi (open
face and mated)
100% Electrical test for shorts,
dielectric withstanding voltage
at 750 vac and (center conductor
-to- outer conductor only).
Connector 100% hermeticity tested
<1x10-7 ccHe @ 1 atm pressure
differential then electrical tested.
Frequency range: up to 2.5 GHz.
For pressure caps, see drawing
709-100.
Rev. 04.01.26